



TEMPLE SPRING



Eco Recycled Shower Pouf Safety Information:

Material: Pouf 100% recycled PE. Ribbon 100% recycled polyester.

Suitable for use by individuals aged 16 and over. Keep out of reach of young children.

Intended Use: This pouf is designed for use during showers or baths to create a lather with soap or body wash and to gently cleanse the extremities of your body.

Allergy Warning: If you have sensitive skin or allergies, test the pouf on a small patch of skin before full use. Discontinue use immediately if irritation or discomfort occurs.

Do not use on broken, irritated, or damaged skin. Overuse or excessive scrubbing can lead to skin irritation. It is recommended to use the pouf no more than 2-3 times a week.

Do not use the pouf on the face or sensitive areas unless specified as suitable for facial use.

Usage Instructions: Wet the pouf with warm water before use. Apply your preferred soap or body wash to the pouf. Gently massage your skin in circular motions. **Avoid excessive pressure to prevent skin irritation.**

Hygiene and Care Instructions: Rinse the pouf thoroughly under running water after each use to remove soap and dead skin cells. Squeeze out excess water and allow the pouf to air dry in a well-ventilated area. **Hand wash regularly. Do not machine wash, tumble dry or iron. Replace the pouf every 2-3 months, or sooner, if it becomes worn or damaged.**

Storage Instructions: Store in a dry, cool place when not in use. The product must be hang dried. Avoid leaving the pouf in damp or enclosed areas to prevent mould or mildew growth.

Environmental Consideration: This pouf is made from recycled materials, contributing to environmental sustainability. Dispose of the pouf responsibly, and consider recycling or repurposing it when it is no longer effective.

Made in China.



Sicherheitsinformationen zum Öko-Duschpouf aus Recyclingmaterial:

Material: Pouf 100 % recyceltes PE. Band 100 % recyceltes Polyester.

Geeignet für Personen ab 16 Jahren. Außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern aufbewahren.

Verwendungszweck: Dieser Sitzpuff ist für die Verwendung beim Duschen oder Baden konzipiert, um mit Seife oder Duschgel Schaum zu erzeugen und die Extremitäten Ihres Körpers sanft zu reinigen.

Allergiewarnung: Wenn Sie empfindliche Haut oder Allergien haben, testen Sie den Pouf vor der vollständigen Verwendung auf einer kleinen Hautstelle. Stellen Sie die Verwendung sofort ein, wenn Reizungen oder Beschwerden auftreten.

Nicht auf verletzter, gereizter oder beschädigter Haut anwenden. Übermäßiger Gebrauch oder übermäßiges Schrubben kann zu Hautreizungen führen. Es wird empfohlen, den Pouf nicht öfter als 2-3 Mal pro Woche zu verwenden.

Verwenden Sie den Pouf nicht im Gesicht oder an empfindlichen Stellen, es sei denn, er ist für die Anwendung im Gesicht als geeignet angegeben.

Gebrauchsanweisung: Befeuchten Sie den Sitzpuff vor Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser. Tragen Sie Ihre bevorzugte Seife oder Ihr Duschgel auf den Sitzpuff auf. Massieren Sie Ihre Haut sanft mit kreisenden Bewegungen. **Vermeiden Sie übermäßigen Druck, um Hautreizungen vorzubeugen.**

Hygiene- und Pflegehinweise: Spülen Sie den Pouf nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich unter fließendem Wasser aus, um Seife und abgestorbene Hautzellen zu entfernen. Drücken Sie überschüssiges Wasser aus und lassen Sie den Pouf an einem gut belüfteten Ort trocknen. **Regelmäßig von Hand waschen. Nicht in der Maschine waschen, im Trockner trocknen oder bügeln. Ersetzen Sie den Pouf alle 2-3 Monate oder früher, wenn er abgenutzt oder beschädigt ist.**

Lagerungshinweise: Bei Nichtgebrauch an einem trockenen, kühlen Ort aufbewahren. Das Produkt muss zum Trocknen aufgehängt werden. Lassen Sie den Sitzsack nicht in feuchten oder geschlossenen Räumen liegen, um Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.

Umweltaspekte: Dieser Pouf ist aus recycelten Materialien hergestellt und trägt so zur ökologischen Nachhaltigkeit bei. Entsorgen Sie den Pouf verantwortungsbewusst und denken Sie über ein Recycling oder eine Wiederverwendung nach, wenn er nicht mehr nützlich ist.

In China hergestellt.



Informations de sécurité sur le pouf de douche recyclé écologique :

Matériau: Pouf 100 % PE recyclé. Ruban 100 % polyester recyclé.

Convient aux personnes de 16 ans et plus. Tenir hors de portée des jeunes enfants.

Utilisation prévue : Ce pouf est conçu pour être utilisé pendant les douches ou les bains pour créer une mousse avec du savon ou du gel douche et pour nettoyer en douceur les extrémités de votre corps.

Avertissement concernant les allergies : Si vous avez la peau sensible ou des allergies, testez le pouf sur une petite zone de peau avant de l'utiliser complètement. Arrêtez immédiatement l'utilisation en cas d'irritation ou d'inconfort.

Ne pas utiliser sur une peau abîmée, irritée ou endommagée. Une utilisation excessive ou un frottement excessif peuvent entraîner une irritation cutanée. Il est recommandé de ne pas utiliser le pouf plus de 2 à 3 fois par semaine.

N'utilisez pas le pouf sur le visage ou sur les zones sensibles, sauf indication contraire.

Mode d'emploi : Mouillez le pouf à l'eau tiède avant utilisation. Appliquez votre savon ou gel douche préféré sur le pouf. Massez doucement votre peau en mouvements circulaires. **Évitez toute pression excessive pour éviter toute irritation cutanée.**

Conseils d'hygiène et d'entretien : Rincez soigneusement le pouf sous l'eau courante après chaque utilisation pour éliminer le savon et les cellules mortes de la peau. Essorez l'excès d'eau et laissez le pouf sécher à l'air libre dans un endroit bien ventilé. **Lavez régulièrement à la main. Ne pas laver en machine, sécher au sèche-linge ou repasser. Remplacez le pouf tous les 2 à 3 mois, ou plus tôt s'il est usé ou endommagé.**

Instructions de stockage : Conserver dans un endroit sec et frais lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé. Le produit doit être séché à l'air libre. Évitez de laisser le pouf dans des endroits humides ou fermés pour éviter la formation de moisissures.

Considération environnementale : Ce pouf est fabriqué à partir de matériaux recyclés, contribuant ainsi à la durabilité environnementale. Jetez le pouf de manière responsable et envisagez de le recycler ou de le réutiliser lorsqu'il n'est plus efficace.

Fabriqué en Chine.



Información de seguridad del pouf de ducha ecológico reciclado:

Material: Pouf 100 % PE reciclado. Cinta 100 % poliéster reciclado.

Apto para personas mayores de 16 años. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

Uso previsto: Esta esponja está diseñada para usarse durante la ducha o el baño para crear espuma con jabón o gel de baño y para limpiar suavemente las extremidades del cuerpo.

Advertencia sobre alergias: si tiene piel sensible o alergias, pruebe la esponja en una pequeña zona de la piel antes de usarla por completo.

Deje de usarla inmediatamente si se produce irritación o malestar.

No lo use sobre piel lastimada, irritada o dañada. El uso excesivo o el frotamiento excesivo pueden provocar irritación de la piel. Se recomienda usar la esponja no más de 2 o 3 veces por semana.

No use la esponja en la cara ni en áreas sensibles a menos que se especifique que es adecuada para uso facial.

Instrucciones de uso: humedezca la esponja con agua tibia antes de usarla. Aplique su jabón o gel de baño preferido sobre la esponja. Masajee suavemente su piel con movimientos circulares. **Evite ejercer una presión excesiva para evitar la irritación de la piel.**

Instrucciones de higiene y cuidado: Enjuague bien el pouf con agua corriente después de cada uso para eliminar el jabón y las células cutáneas muertas. Escurra el exceso de agua y deje que el pouf se seque al aire en un área bien ventilada. **Lávelo a mano con regularidad. No lo lave a máquina, no lo seque en secadora ni lo planche. Reemplace el pouf cada 2 o 3 meses, o antes, si se desgasta o se daña.**

Instrucciones de almacenamiento: Guárdelo en un lugar seco y fresco cuando no lo utilice. El producto debe secarse colgado. Evite dejar el pouf en áreas húmedas o cerradas para evitar la aparición de moho.

Consideración ambiental: este pouf está hecho con materiales reciclados, lo que contribuye a la sustentabilidad ambiental. Deshágase del pouf de manera responsable y considere reciclarlo o reutilizarlo cuando ya no sea útil.

Hecho en china.



Informazioni sulla sicurezza del pouf doccia ecologico riciclato:

Materiale: Pouf 100% PE riciclato. Nastro 100% poliestere riciclato.

Adatto all'uso da parte di persone di età pari o superiore a 16 anni. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli.

Utilizzo previsto: questo pouf è progettato per essere utilizzato durante la doccia o il bagno per creare schiuma con il sapone o il bagnoschiuma e per detergere delicatamente le estremità del corpo.

Avvertenza sulle allergie: se hai la pelle sensibile o allergie, prova il pouf su una piccola zona di pelle prima di usarlo completamente.

Interrompere immediatamente l'uso se si verificano irritazioni o fastidi.

Non usare su pelle rotta, irritata o danneggiata. Un uso eccessivo o uno sfregamento eccessivo possono causare irritazioni cutanee. Si consiglia di usare il pouf non più di 2-3 volte a settimana.

Non utilizzare il pouf sul viso o su aree sensibili, a meno che non sia specificato che sia adatto all'uso sul viso.

Istruzioni per l'uso: bagnare il pouf con acqua calda prima dell'uso. Applicare il sapone o il detergente per il corpo preferito sul pouf. Massaggiare delicatamente la pelle con movimenti circolari. **Evitare una pressione eccessiva per prevenire irritazioni cutanee.**

Istruzioni per l'igiene e la cura: sciacquare accuratamente il pouf sotto l'acqua corrente dopo ogni utilizzo per rimuovere sapone e cellule morte della pelle. Strizzare l'acqua in eccesso e lasciare asciugare il pouf all'aria in un'area ben ventilata. **Lavare a mano regolarmente. Non lavare in lavatrice, asciugare in asciugatrice o stirare. Sostituire il pouf ogni 2-3 mesi, o prima, se è usurato o danneggiato.**

Istruzioni per la conservazione: conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto quando non in uso. Il prodotto deve essere asciugato appeso. Evitare di lasciare il pouf in aree umide o chiuse per prevenire la formazione di muffa o funghi.

Considerazione ambientale: questo pouf è realizzato con materiali riciclati, contribuendo alla sostenibilità ambientale. Smaltisci il pouf in modo responsabile e prendi in considerazione il riciclaggio o il riutilizzo quando non è più efficace.

Prodotto in Cina.



Veiligheidsinformatie voor Eco Recycled Shower Pouf:

Materiaal: Poef 100% gerecycled PE. Lint 100% gerecycled polyester.

Geschikt voor gebruik door personen van 16 jaar en ouder. Buiten bereik van jonge kinderen houden.

Beoogd gebruik: Deze poef is ontworpen voor gebruik tijdens het douchen of baden om zeep of body wash in te schuimen en de uiteinden van uw lichaam zachtjes te reinigen.

Waarschuwing voor allergieën: Als u een gevoelige huid of allergieën heeft, test de poef dan op een klein stukje huid voordat u deze volledig gebruikt. Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik als er irritatie of ongemak optreedt.

Niet gebruiken op gebroken, geïrriteerde of beschadigde huid. Overmatig gebruik of overmatig schrobben kan leiden tot huidirritatie. Het wordt aanbevolen om de poef niet vaker dan 2-3 keer per week te gebruiken.

Gebruik de poef niet op het gezicht of op gevoelige plekken, tenzij aangegeven is dat deze geschikt is voor het gezicht.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Maak de poef voor gebruik nat met warm water. Breng uw favoriete zeep of body wash aan op de poef. Masseer uw huid zachtjes in cirkelvormige bewegingen. **Vermijd overmatige druk om huidirritatie te voorkomen.**

Hygiëne- en verzorgingsinstructies: Spoel de poef na elk gebruik grondig af onder stromend water om zeep en dode huidcellen te verwijderen. Knijp overtollig water eruit en laat de poef aan de lucht drogen in een goed geventileerde ruimte. **Was regelmatig met de hand. Niet in de machine wassen, in de droger doen of strijken. Vervang de poef elke 2-3 maanden, of eerder, als deze versleten of beschadigd raakt.**

Bewaarinstructies: Bewaar op een droge, koele plaats wanneer u het niet gebruikt. Het product moet hangend worden gedroogd. Laat de poef niet in vochtige of afgesloten ruimtes staan om schimmeligroei te voorkomen.

Milieuoverwegingen: Deze poef is gemaakt van gerecyclede materialen, wat bijdraagt aan de duurzaamheid van het milieu. Gooi de poef op verantwoorde wijze weg en overweeg om deze te recyclen of een nieuw doel te geven wanneer deze niet meer effectief is.

Gemaakt in China.



Veiligheidsinformatie voor Eco Recycled Shower Poef:

Materiaal: Poef 100% gerecycled PE. Lint 100% gerecycled polyester.

Geschikt voor gebruik door personen van 16 jaar en ouder. Buiten bereik van jonge kinderen houden.

Beoogd gebruik: Deze poef is ontworpen voor gebruik tijdens het douchen of baden om zeep of body wash in te schuimen en de uiteinden van uw lichaam zachtjes te reinigen.

Waarschuwing voor allergieën: Als u een gevoelige huid of allergieën heeft, test de poef dan op een klein stukje huid voordat u deze volledig gebruikt. Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik als er irritatie of ongemak optreedt.

Niet gebruiken op gebroken, geïrriteerde of beschadigde huid. Overmatig gebruik of overmatig schrobben kan leiden tot huidirritatie. Het wordt aanbevolen om de poef niet vaker dan 2-3 keer per week te gebruiken.

Gebruik de poef niet op het gezicht of op gevoelige plekken, tenzij aangegeven is dat deze geschikt is voor het gezicht.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Maak de poef voor gebruik nat met warm water. Breng uw favoriete zeep of body wash aan op de poef. Masseer uw huid zachtjes in cirkelvormige bewegingen. **Vermijd overmatige druk om huidirritatie te voorkomen.**

Hygiëne- en verzorgingsinstructies: Spoel de poef na elk gebruik grondig af onder stromend water om zeep en dode huidcellen te verwijderen. Knijp overtollig water eruit en laat de poef aan de lucht drogen in een goed geventileerde ruimte. **Was regelmatig met de hand. Niet in de machine wassen, in de droger doen of strijken. Vervang de poef elke 2-3 maanden, of eerder, als deze versleten of beschadigd raakt.**

Bewaarinstructies: Bewaar op een droge, koele plaats wanneer u het niet gebruikt. Het product moet hangend worden gedroogd. Laat de poef niet in vochtige of afgesloten ruimtes staan om schimmeligroei te voorkomen.

Milieuoverwegingen: Deze poef is gemaakt van gerecyclede materialen, wat bijdraagt aan de duurzaamheid van het milieu. Gooi de poef op verantwoorde wijze weg en overweeg om deze te recyclen of een nieuw doel te geven wanneer deze niet meer effectief is.

Gemaakt in China.



Eco Recycled Duschpuff Säkerhetsinformation:

Material: Puff 100 % återvunnen PE. Band 100 % återvunnen polyester..

Lämplig för personer som är 16 år och äldre. Förvaras utom räckhåll för små barn.

Avsedd användning: Denna sittpuff är designad för användning under duschar eller bad för att skapa ett lödder med tvål eller kroppstvätt och för att försiktigt rengöra kroppens extremiteter.

Allergivarning: Om du har känslig hud eller allergier, testa puffen på en liten hudfläck innan den används helt. Avbryt användningen omedelbart om irritation eller obehag uppstår.

Använd inte på trasig, irriterad eller skadad hud. Överanvändning eller överdriven skrubbing kan leda till hudirritation. Det rekommenderas att använda sittpuffen inte mer än 2-3 gånger i veckan.

Använd inte sittpuffen i ansiktet eller på känsliga områden om det inte anges som lämpligt för ansiktsbruk.


Användningsinstruktioner: Blöt puffen med varmt vatten före användning. Applicera önskad tvål eller kroppstvätt på sittpuffen. Massera försiktigt din hud i cirkulära rörelser. **Undvik överdrivet tryck för att förhindra hudirritation.**

Hygien- och skötselinstruktioner: Skölj puffen noggrant under rinnande vatten efter varje användning för att ta bort tvål och döda hudceller. Krama ur överflödigt vatten och låt sittpuffen lufttorka i ett välventilerat utrymme. **Handtvätt regelbundet. Maskintvätt, torktumla eller stryk inte. Byt ut sittpuffen varannan till var tredje månad, eller tidigare, om den blir sliten eller skadad.**

Förvaringsinstruktioner: Förvara på en torr, sval plats när den inte används. Produkten måste hängtorkas. Undvik att lämna sittpuffen i fuktiga eller slutna utrymmen för att förhindra mögel eller mögeltillväxt.

Miljöhänsyn: Denna sittpuff är gjord av återvunnet material, vilket bidrar till miljömässig hållbarhet. Kassera sittpuffen på ett ansvarsfullt sätt och överväg att återvinna eller återanvända den när den inte längre är effektiv.

Tillverkad i Kina.



Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa dotyczące puffy prysznicowej Eco Recycled:

Materiał: Pufa 100% z recyklingu PE. Wstążka 100% z recyklingu poliestru.

Nadaje się do stosowania przez osoby w wieku 16 lat i starsze. Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla małych dzieci.

Przeznaczenie: Pufę tę można używać podczas prysznica lub kąpieli w celu wytworzenia piany z mydłem lub żelem pod prysznic oraz delikatnego oczyszczania kończyn ciała.

Ostrzeżenie o alergiach: Jeśli masz wrażliwą skórę lub alergię, przetestuj puf na małym fragmencie skóry przed pełnym użyciem. Natychmiast przerwij stosowanie, jeśli wystąpi podrażnienie lub dyskomfort.

Nie stosować na uszkodzonej, podrażnionej lub uszkodzonej skórze. Nadmierne stosowanie lub nadmierne szorowanie może prowadzić do podrażnienia skóry. Zaleca się stosowanie pufa nie częściej niż 2-3 razy w tygodniu.

Nie należy używać pufu na twarzy ani w miejscach wrażliwych, chyba że jest on przeznaczony do stosowania na twarzy.

Instrukcje użytkowania: Przed użyciem zwilż pufę ciepłą wodą. Nałóż na pufę swoje ulubione mydło lub żel pod prysznic. Delikatnie masuj skórę okrężnymi ruchami. **Unikaj nadmiernego nacisku, aby zapobiec podrażnieniom skóry.**

Instrukcje dotyczące higieny i pielęgnacji: Dokładnie opłucz pufę pod bieżącą wodą po każdym użyciu, aby usunąć mydło i martwe komórki naskórka. Wyciśnij nadmiar wody i pozwól pufowi wyschnąć na powietrzu w dobrze wentylowanym miejscu. **Regularnie prać ręcznie. Nie prać w pralce, nie suszyć w suszarce bębnowej ani nie prasować. Wymieniaj pufę co 2-3 miesiące lub wcześniej, jeśli się zużyje lub ulegnie uszkodzeniu.**

Instrukcje dotyczące przechowywania: Przechowywać w suchym, chłodnym miejscu, gdy nie jest używany. Produkt należy suszyć w pozycji wiszącej. Unikać pozostawiania pufa w wilgotnych lub zamkniętych pomieszczeniach, aby zapobiec rozwojowi pleśni lub grzybów.

Ochrona środowiska: Ten puf jest wykonany z materiałów pochodzących z recyklingu, co przyczynia się do zrównoważonego rozwoju środowiska. Puf należy utylizować odpowiedzialnie i rozważyć jego recykling lub ponowne wykorzystanie, gdy nie będzie już skuteczny.

Wyprodukowano w Chinach.

EU Responsible Person:

TB EC REP EUROPEAN SL

Calle Marcelo Usera 60, LC. Madrid 28026 Spain

Manufacturer:

Temple Spring, Bath, BA14DE

Contact: www.templepring.co.uk/contact

www.templepring.com